



THE CITADEL

Solicitation Number	IFB 21021-JD
Addendum #	1
Date Issued	April 21, 2021
Procurement Officer	James de Luca, CPPO
Phone	843-953-6861
E-Mail Address	jdeluca@citadel.edu

SOLICITATION TITLE: Alumni Center Grounds Maintenance

TYPE OF ADDENDUM:

- Change or clarification to the Solicitation’s specifications, requirements, or scope of work.
- Questions posed regarding the Solicitation and their respective answers by The Citadel.

QUESTIONS FROM OFFERORS - AMENDMENT (JUN 2017)

THE SOLICITATION IS AMENDED AS PROVIDED HEREIN. INFORMATION OR CHANGES RESULTING FROM QUESTIONS WILL BE SHOWN IN A QUESTION-AND-ANSWER FORMAT. ALL QUESTIONS RECEIVED HAVE BEEN REPRINTED BELOW. THE “STATE’S RESPONSE” SHOULD BE READ WITHOUT REFERENCE TO THE QUESTIONS. THE QUESTIONS ARE INCLUDED SOLELY TO PROVIDE A CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE POTENTIAL OFFEROR THAT SUBMITTED THE QUESTION. QUESTIONS DO NOT FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT; THE “STATE’S RESPONSE” DOES. ANY RESTATEMENT OF PART OR ALL OF AN EXISTING PROVISION OF THE SOLICITATION IN AN ANSWER DOES NOT MODIFY THE ORIGINAL PROVISION EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS: UNDERLINED TEXT IS ADDED TO THE ORIGINAL PROVISION. STRICKEN TEXT IS DELETED. 02-2A097-1]

- Other Change: Describe

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

- Contractor is required to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and returning a copy with its Offer.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

1. **Question:** What is the historical quantity of mulch used at each building?
Answer: We do not have this historical information. Specs require beds to be maintained with 2” of mulch and applied twice per year. Refer to section 2.8 in specs. Bidder should be able to estimate quantities based on length and width measurements of beds.
2. **Question:** The RFP calls out installation of flowers however there are only two flowerpots at the front left corner of Johnson Hagood Stadium. Is Johnson Hagood the only building to have flowers installed?
Answer: The Citadel is not concerned with Bidders maintaining the flower pots. There are two at JHS and sometimes there are two in the courtyard at the HAC. Flower pots are something The Citadel can maintain in-house.
3. **Question:** Is there functioning irrigation on any of the three sites?
Answer: No. JHS has irrigation in place that is not functional at this time. The HAC has irrigation in place that is no longer functional. There is no irrigation at the third building.
4. **Question:** During football season, what is the expectation if inclement weather causes of delay in Friday service?
Answer: If inclement weather causes a delay in Friday service at any time during the year, we ask that services be performed on Monday or the first day of acceptable weather conditions.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Solicitation referenced above remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF OFFEROR

By: _____

Printed Name & Title: _____

Offeror Name: _____

Date: _____